CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted

rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date
is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A.

CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rules:

220-3-.03 Use of Nets and Harvest of Mullet
220-3-.30 Saltwater Fish Creel, Bag, Possession and Size Limits
220-3-.79 Saltwater Fishing License Surcharge

Date Filed: July 23,2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2009.

CONTRACTORS, LICENSING BOARD FOR GENERAL

Amended Rule: '

230-X-1-.01 Renewal Procedures

Date Filed: July 17, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2009.

DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

270-X-2-.04 Fees for Dental Applicants

270-X-2-.07 Annual Registration for Dentists

270-X-3-.04 Alabama Dental Hygiene Program Requirements
270-X-3-.05 Change of Name on License Certificates

270-X-3-.07 Annual Registration for Hygienists

270-X-4-.01 Professional Corporations and Professional Associations
270-X-4-.08 Advertising

Date Filed: July 21, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2009.

Repealed Rule:

270-X-3-.02 Replacement Certificate for Dental Hygienists

Date Filed: July 21, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2009.

Repealed Rule:

270-X-5-.08  Authorized Fees

Date Filed: July 24, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2009.

New Rules:

270-X-4-.09  Criteria and Fees for Mobile Dental Facilities or Portable Dental Operations
270-X-5-.09  Non-Disciplinary Administrative Penalties

270-X-5-.10  Definition of Gross Negligence

Date Filed: July 24, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2009.




EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 290-4-1 Education Accountability

Date Filed: July 14,2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 8§ AAM, Dated May 29, 2009.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:
420-5-22-.01 Applicability
420-5-22-.02 ~ Submission of Plans and Specifications

Date Filed: June 26, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2009.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC (CONT.)
Amended Rule:

420-5-22-.03 Codes and Standards

Date Filed: June 26, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2009.

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 660-3-11 Paternity

Date Filed: July 8, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issne No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2009.

MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

535-X-12-.03 Certification

Date Filed: July 7, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2009.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

540-X-4-.01 Registration for Alabama Controlled Substances Certificate
Date Filed: July 16, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2009.

New Rule:

Chapter 540-X-7 Appendix I —Application for Physician
Assistant/Anesthesiologist Assistant License Renewal

Date Filed: July 16, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2009.

PROSTHETISTS AND ORTHOTISTS, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:

746-X-2-.04 Application Fee Required

Date Filed: July 21, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2009.



REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

810-6-3-.32 Historical Preservation Authorities

810-6-3-.33 Industrial Development Board

810-6-3-.38 Medical Clinic Boards

810-6-3-.41 Exemption for Municipal Special Health Care Facilities
810-6-3-.41.01 Exemption for Certain Health Care Authorities

Date Filed: June 30, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2009.

PEREMPTORY RULE

CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rule:

220-3-.76 Closed Fishing Season — Portion of Gulf Waters Adjacent to
Gulf State Park Pier

Date Filed: July 17,2009



